

MANSFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0044(133) STATE PROJECT NO: 0077-0211
 ROUTE 44 AT BIRCH & CEDAR
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 44 AT BIRCH RD & CEDAR SWAMP RD

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2011	AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC	NJR CONST., LLC	VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC
No. of Bidders: 07			

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		7500 00	7500 00	29000 00	29000 00	28000 00	28000 00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	1176	10 00	11760 00	10 00	11760 00	12 00	14112 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	1562	1 50	2343 00	1 50	2343 00	1 20	1874 40
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	18	25 00	450 00	10 00	180 00	10 00	180 00
0205002A	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	106	100 00	10600 00	60 00	6360 00	100 00	10600 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	13	35 00	455 00	1 00	13 00	10 00	130 00
0205004	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	14	110 00	1540 00	80 00	1120 00	100 00	1400 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	1585	2 50	3962 50	2 00	3170 00	2 00	3170 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00	1000 00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	440	30 00	13200 00	30 00	13200 00	30 00	13200 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	1895	3 00	5685 00	3 00	5685 00	2 50	4737 50
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	508	30 00	15240 00	30 00	15240 00	30 00	15240 00
0406236	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal	428	5 00	2140 00	9 00	3852 00	8 00	3424 00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	2949	3 50	10321 50	4 00	11796 00	5 00	14745 00
0406286A	MILLING FOR PAVEMENT TRANSITIONS	s.y.	617	5 00	3085 00	6 00	3702 00	7 00	4319 00
0406441	SUPERPAVE 0.375''	ton	64	100 00	6400 00	130 00	8320 00	110 00	7040 00
0406442	SUPERPAVE 0.500''	ton	593	90 00	53370 00	110 00	65230 00	110 00	65230 00
0507001	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN	ea.	2	2500 00	5000 00	2000 00	4000 00	2600 00	5200 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	2	25 00	50 00	100 00	200 00	25 00	50 00
0651012	15'' R.C. PIPE	l.f.	29	50 00	1450 00	70 00	2030 00	100 00	2900 00
0751710	4'' UNDERDRAIN	l.f.	246	25 00	6150 00	20 00	4920 00	20 00	4920 00
0815093	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURB	l.f.	360	5 00	1800 00	6 00	2160 00	6 00	2160 00
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.	19	1 00	19 00	45 00	855 00	40 00	760 00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	44	1 00	44 00	40 00	1760 00	35 00	1540 00

MANSFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0044(133) STATE PROJECT NO: 0077-0211
 ROUTE 44 AT BIRCH & CEDAR
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 44 AT BIRCH RD & CEDAR SWAMP RD

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2011
 No. of Bidders: 07

AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC NJR CONST., LLC VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0944002	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	1206	4 50	5427 00	4 00	4824 00	4 00	4824 00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	105	5 57	584 85	5 00	525 00	5 00	525 00
0949055	ARONIA ARBUTIFOLIA, RED CHOKEBERRY 18''- 24'' HT. B.B.	ea.	10	42 00	420 00	41 00	410 00	40 00	400 00
0949098	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	7	39 00	273 00	32 00	224 00	40 00	280 00
0949177	VIBURNUM DENTATUM, ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.	7	39 00	273 00	42 00	294 00	40 00	280 00
0949609	PICEA ABIES NORWAY SPRUCE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	10	3 45	34 50	300 00	3000 00	300 00	3000 00
0949630	PINUS STROBUS EASTERN WHITE PINE 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	4	267 00	1068 00	215 00	860 00	175 00	700 00
0949711	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	6	294 00	1764 00	250 00	1500 00	300 00	1800 00
0949719	CORNUS FLORIDA FLOWERING DOGWOOD 6'-8' HT. B.B.	ea.	2	228 00	456 00	250 00	500 00	250 00	500 00
0949832	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2''- 2 1/2'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	1	435 00	435 00	260 00	260 00	400 00	400 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	1206	1 62	1953 72	1 50	1809 00	1 10	1326 60
0950033	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.	105	6 25	656 25	6 00	630 00	2 50	262 50
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	184	6 52	1199 68	5 00	920 00	5 00	920 00
0969060A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL	mo.	4	3500 00	14000 00	2000 00	8000 00	2000 00	8000 00
0970006A	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER)	est.		20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00	20000 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	394	1 00	394 00	1 00	394 00	50 00	19700 00

MANSFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0044(133) STATE PROJECT NO: 0077-0211
 ROUTE 44 AT BIRCH & CEDAR
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 44 AT BIRCH RD & CEDAR SWAMP RD

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC				NJR CONST., LLC				VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	8000.00	8000.00						
0975002	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		30000.00	30000.00	15000.00	15000.00	10000.00	10000.00						
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	525	75	393.75	1.00	525.00	75	393.75						
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	40	20.00	800.00	15.00	600.00	15.00	600.00						
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	60	80.00	4800.00	85.00	5100.00	85.00	5100.00						
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	10	100.00	1000.00	150.00	1500.00	115.00	1150.00						
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		3500.00	3500.00	5000.00	5000.00	4000.00	4000.00						
1206023A	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS	l.s.		1000.00	1000.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00						
1208906	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO-REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	16	39.00	624.00	40.00	640.00	50.00	800.00						
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	19	39.00	741.00	40.00	760.00	51.00	969.00						
1209114	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' YELLOW	l.f.	4200	14	588.00	15	630.00	14	588.00						
1209124	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4'' WHITE	l.f.	2940	14	411.60	15	441.00	14	411.60						
1209131	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	s.f.	105	95	99.75	1.00	105.00	95	99.75						
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	2100	48	1008.00	50	1050.00	48	1008.00						
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	1470	48	705.60	50	735.00	48	705.60						

MANSFIELD
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 0044(133) STATE PROJECT NO: 0077-0211
 ROUTE 44 AT BIRCH & CEDAR
 INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS ON ROUTE 44 AT BIRCH RD & CEDAR SWAMP RD

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 02/09/2011 No. of Bidders: 07				AMERICAN INDUSTRIES, INC				NJR CONST., LLC				VMS CONSTRUCTION CO INC			
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	53	3.85		204.05		4.00		212.00		3.85		204.05	
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	315	8.00		2520.00		15.00		4725.00		15.00		4725.00	
						270899.75				289569.00				308104.75	

